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RURAL AREAS AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BABAGAUDA
PATIL) : Total allocation of Central assistance for DWCRA programme during the 1996-97 and 1997-98.

SI. No. StateAJnlon
Territories

Total Alk>cation
___ Year . ................

1996-97 1997-98

1. Andhra Pradesh 624.82 396.38

2. Arunachal Pradesh 68.38 55.38

3. Assam 299.70 214.88

4. Bihar 530.25 505.25

5. Goa 18.50 11.50

6. Gujarat 265.65 168.13

7. Haryana 164.45 105.25

8. Himachal Pradesh 98.30 60.00

9. Jammu & Kasnmir 158.00 139.00

10. Karnataka 360.52 238.50

11. Kerala 193.36 119.00

12. Madhya Pradesh 479.38 449.38

13. Maharashtra 394.00 340.00

14. Manipur 66.63 38.63

15. Meghalaya 89.00 62.00

16. Mizoram 24.50 11.50

17. Nagaland 49.25 22.25

18. Orissa 292.88 262.88

19. Punjab 146.88 99.88

20. Rajasthan 246.74 215.74

21. Sikkim 39.75 25.75

22. Tamil Nadu 319.88 311.88

23. Tripura 39.25 15.25

24. Uttar Pradesh 950.28 635.75

25. West Bengal

Union Territories

291.75 243.75

1. A & N Islands 15.77 11.25

2. D & N HaveN 6.50 5.50

3. Daman & Diu 7.00 8.00

4. Lakshadweep 7.00 6.00

5. Pondteheny 17.00 6.00

Total 6262.37 4785.41

[Translation]

Doubling of Rail Lines

265. SHRI MAHESH KANODIA : WIN the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to jtate :

(a) whether some hindrances are coming In the way of doubling of rail lines:

(b) If so. the nature of these hindrances being faced during the last two years; and

(c) tiie efforts made by the Government to remove these hindrances ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS. MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI RAM NAIK) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b)
hindrance.

Constraints of resources has been the major

(c) The funds for Plan Head ‘Doubling* are proposed to be increased substantially this year.

Contracts Awards for lilaior Minerals and Ki.nbertite Pipes

266. SHRI CHANDRASHEKHAR SAHU ; Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to sUte:

(a) whether KimberKte pipes have been found in the mines cf Devbhog-Manpur area of Raipur district In
Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so. the details thereof;

(c) the details of the major minerals for which contracts and lease awarded in Rajasthan and Madhya Pradesh for their mining, exploration and marketing during February 1, 1998 to April 30, 1998;

and
(d) the details of amount so fixed, mineral-wise;

(e) the names of the firms engaged for mining, exploration survey and marketing of these minerals?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
STEEL AND MINES (SHRI RAMESH BAIS): (a) and (b) Yes.
Sir. Five Kimberlite pipes have been found In the Bahradih-PayaBkhand Area, about 50 Km NNW (North North West) of Deobhog in Raipur district of Madhya Pradesh. Two of these Kimberlites are located at Payallkhand and one each at Bahradih, Jangra and KodomaH. The surface dimensions of the pipes are (i) PayaKkhand MOO M x 100 M (11) Payaikhand
11-50 M X 50 M (ill) Bahradih 300 M x 200 M (Iv) Jangra 50 M
X 50 M (V) Kodomali 300 M x 300 M. Of the five Kimberlites bodies, the Payallkhand and Bahradih Kimberlites are diamondiferous.

(c) to (e) To details of major minerals for which mining leases/prospecting licences have been granted in Rajasthan and Madhya Pradesh for their mining exploration and marinating during February 1.1998 to April 30.1998. abngwlth the names of the firms are given in the enck>sed Statements I, II. Ill, and IV respectively. As per the existing provisions made In MM (R & D) Act. 1957 and MCR, 1960, royalty dead rent. etc. are levied.
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Statoment-I

Mining Lease for major Minerals In Rajasthan
(From 1.2.98 to 30.4.96)

SNo. State Minaral District VMage Area
(HCCT)

Oekof
grant

Period Date of
Execution Name of the Party

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Raiuthan Quartz 4
SIHKaSand

Slkar Asepura 5.00 11.3.98 20 Radheshyam Parik 8/o Madan

Chandpole Qnde S\kMi
2 -do- Chmaday Chmorgar Kantorla 6.00 24.2.98 20 - J.K. White Cement Works

Qotan. Dlstt. Nagaur (Raj.)

3 •do- Falspar A
Quartz

Tonk Gulgaon 500 13.2.98 20 Sanjay Basotlya. S/o U le Sabarmal Basotlya. Navalgadh
House Zetwada Road. Jaipur
(Haj.)

4. -do- -do- Ajmer Balawarat 5.00 17.2.98 20 Parasmai Jain, S/o Mangal Chand Jam 21 a out of Nehru Qate
Beawer 305901 Ajmer

5 -do- -do- -do- PIproH 34 00 17.2.98 20 - Shankar SIngh.S/o Chatar Singh
At PIproN dt. Ajmer

6. -do- Qypsum Shreeoanga
Nagar

Anandgadh 275.71 2.3.98 20 ~ Rajasthan State Mines &
Minerals Ltd Sadul Club
BIdg. Bikaner (Raj.)

7 -do- Umastona Chlttorgarti Madho
Bamnlya

724.58 3.3.98 20 Orient Paper & industries Ltd.
UwN Mmton 4th Fkxx
6-3-1090 K/1/A Raj Bhavan Road
Samaj Quda, Hyderabad (A.P.)

8 <do> Batclay.
ChlnadayA
Fireclay

■ tafier indB-Ka
Bala

108 83 18.2.96
(R)

20 Chowdhary Mines & Minerals w.e.f. 2.3.98 Near Rao
BikajI School Ajmer Road
Bikaner (Raj.)

9 -do Umastona Nagaur Qotam 400.00 9.3.98
(A)

20
(W.0.1.
7.4.98)

— J.K. White Cement Works Ltd.
PC. Qotam. Distt. Nagaur (Raj.)

10. -do- Mica. Felspar A ^er
& Quartz

Sanad 42.66 26.2.98 20
(X) w.e.t.
11.3.97

“ Sunn Kumar Jain 813. BIharjl &
Road NasarUabad. Ajmer Dt.

11. -do- Quarts &
Felspar

BhNwara Devlpura 5.00 20 23.2.98 Shutham Minerals 39. Som Nath Cotony Coilege Marg
Beawar Distt. Ajmer (Raj.)

12. -do- Emarald Soap A|mer
Stone. Felspar
AQuartz

Rajgadh 46.32 7.4.98 20 Mining & Mineral industries Pors.A.K. Sethi 13-Parasnath
Jain, CokMiy Danlot Ajmer (Raj.)

Stat»m«nt - II

Prospecting Licence for Major Minerals In Rajasthan

(Period from 1.2.98 to 30.4.98)

8 .N0. Stal* Minaral District Vllage Area
(HCCT)

Dak of
grant

Period Date of
Execution

Name of the Party

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Rajasthan Mica. Quartz
Felspar &
Soa^lone

Rajsamand Moma 185.00 5.2.98 2 Kishan Lai Nal, S/o Amar Lai Nal Nai HawaH- Ka-Chowk
Nathdwara
dt-Rajsamand (RaO
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

2. -do- C«Jclt0 &
Quartz

Sirohi 8 lnoa-K)-P
Pawn

81.20 11.3.98 1 - Jayantilal SIndN
S/o Puanamchand
Palace Road, SIrohi

3.

4.

-do-

•do-

Bismuth &
Associated
Mkwrals

Rock
Phosphata

SUtar

Jalsahmer

Raipur

BIrmantyra

257.35

400.00

4298

20.2.96

2

1 -

Prema Granites Pvt. Ltd
Premprakash Cinema
Chowda Rasta. Jaipur-302003

R.8 .M.D.C. Ltd.
Khan  ̂Bhawan
Tllak Nagar. Jaipur

5. -do- Felspar &
Quartz

Ra^mand Bhurwada 130.00 25.12.97 1 10.2.98 Jayamouonlal Chhaganlal Keelal
At Baraia PO An)ana
Ton. Durgarh.

6. -do- FebparA
Quartz

Ajmer Lugana 140 00 1 2.2.98 Anm Rastogi
S/oSahdevRastogI
34/455 A. QeeraNlwas
Pal BIchhla. A ^

7. -do- Mlca.Felspur Bhiwara
Quartz

AsahiN 187 50 2 7.Z9B Anwar Hussain
S/o Sadk) Hussain
Bagore. Tal. Mandal
dt Bhilwara

8. -do- Mica. Felspar BhHwara
& Quartz

Raghunath-
pura

150 00 2 20 2.93
Prakashchand Chordlya
ASIK. BNIwara

9. -do- Jasper Jalore DodiyaU 420.00 1 6.398 Narayan Lal Rawatajl
At Quda Batotan
Tal Ahore, dt Jatore

10. -do- Soap
Stone&
ChiraClay

Bhttwara Gogas 104.80 2 27.2.98 Smt GItadevi Laxml Narayan Vilsnov Al-Sirsidiyal
BhHwara (Rajasthan)

11. -do- Mica
Felspar &
Quartz

BhHwara Sodor 123.60 - 2 5.3.96 H P Meena S/o L.C Meena
Nandwrth. Tel Aru-Jlya, Bara

12. -do- Mica
Felspar
& Quartz

Bhttwara Marewada 13200 - 2 18.298 B.N Mining Co.
0-29. 2nd Floor
NewOet>l

13. -do- Mica
Felspar &
Quartz

BhHwara Raruil 130.00 — 2 21 2.98 Smt Raisa Begam
AtAjIjmandH Begore.
dt. Bhilwara

14. -do- Mica,
Felspar &
Quartz

BhHwara Kerkheda 200.00 — 2 7.2.98 Suresh Kumar Bhanwarlal Umad, Purohit Kheda,
Tel. Mandal. Dt Bhiwara

15 -do- Soapstone Bhttwara Kakjndlya 288.00 2 2.298 Surendra Singh. S/o Manoharsmgh ChandaMya
Manohar Kun). BhHwara

16. -do- Mica
Felspar A
Quartz

Bhttwara Boriyapura 149.89 2 7.2.98 Uyakat Hussan. Bagora Tel Mandal. BhHwara

17. -do- Mica
Felspar &
Quartz

BhHwara Bharkhada 130.00 - 2 3.2.98 Ramgopal Qovardhandas
WIsnov.Al Narana
Tel. As k Dt. Bhilwara

18. -do- Emerald.
Mtoa Qranet,
Quartz

Rajasmand Gaoguda 275.83 2 12.2.98 Babutal Modi Lal
Pandlyar. Chhota
Tettpura.Naldafa
dt. Rajtamand

19.

20.

-do-

•do-

Mk»
FlesparA
Quartz

Felspar 4
Q ua^

BhHwara

BhHwara

AmH

Sarslya

130.00

150.00 -

2

2

11.2.98

21.2.98

OevHal Bhuralaip
Nayak, Ami. Tel. Sahada
Dt. Bhilwara

Vlnond Kumar Norarmal Qoyal
Al. DevN. Dt. Tonk.
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

21. •do* LMd,Zlnc
Copptr. Gold
iAMOCiatad
Mtnarai

Bhliwara BhNwara
Ra|samand&
Almar

1486,00.00 -
(1466 sq km)

3 11.3.98 B.H R Mineral India (P) Ltd.
4th Ftoor, Wbrtd Trade Tower
Wortd Trade Tower
New Delhi-110001

22 -do- -do- BhNwara BhNwara 131000.00 -
(1310 sq. km.)

3 11.3.98 -do-

23. -do- Mtea
Falapar&
Quartz

BhHwara AthahoN 146.50 2 21.2.98 Liyaket Hussan S/o Syed Hussan ShaNth.At. Bogore,
dt. Bhliwara

24 -do- Mtea
FalsparA
Quartz

Bhliwara Mokhampura 240.00 2 9.3.98 Rameshwar Lai Sharma At Brohmapuri-Gangapur
Dt Bhliwara

25. •do- F«lapar&
Quratz

Bhiwara Sanunda 175.00 — 2 9.3.98 Mahavir Badola
l ^ r Large Temple
Asmd. dt. BhNwara

26 -do- iJca
Falspar &
Quartz

BhNwara Bhadu 160.00 2 21.2.98 Bansllai MagHal
Khatik. At Bagora
Dt.BNIwara

Statement - III

Mining Lease for Major Minerals in Madhya Pradesh

(Period from 1.2.98 to 30.4.98)

8ourc« BMi (QMU grant, Exacu. & R e r^a l)

S.No 8tat» MIrwal District VINaga Area
(Hect.)

Dateol
grant

Period
(Yrs.)

Date of
Exacutlon

Name & Address of the PaHy

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1. Madhyi
Pradesh

Dolomita Raipur Dhanall 3.24 5.2.96 20

■

Smt. Nelia Chawla
W/o I N .Chawla
29. MIG. 2. Hudko
Bhilai. Dt. Durg (MP)

2. •do* -do- Mandia Kakalya 3.23 10.3.96 20 V̂ nod Kumar Aganwai
At. Laki Automobiles
LaHtpura Wbrd. Mandia (M.P)

3. •do- Umestone Durg Nandani
Kundanl

1.92 10.3.98 20 Smt. MohnkJevi Mishra
W/o B.R. Mishra
48/5. East BhHal
D1. Durg (MP)

4 •do- Orchra
U lbrite

Satrw PIpntola 34.17 3.298 20 - Sharad Kumar Bansai Jaitwara. distt. Satna (M.P)

5. •do- Umaatona Jabalpur Amchta 14.06 9.2.98 (R)20 - Ravu Kumar Grower
CIvfl Lines. Katni
Distt. Jabalpur (MP)

6. -do- Limastona
Dolomite

-do- -do- 16.66 23.2.98 (R)20 Q.K.Maitra
Amehta Stone & Lkne Co.
Amehta, Tal. Katnl
Distt. Jablapur (HP)

Statement -IV

ProspecUng Licences for Major Minerals In Madhya Pradesh
(Period from 1.2.98 to 30.4.98)

S.No. Slata Minaral District VlUaga Area
(Hect.)

Date of
grant

Period
(Years)

Date of
Execution Name & Address of the party

1 2 3 4 6 6 7 8 9 10

1 Madhya
Prad«fth

Caldta Khargaon Pabna 9.00 13.2.98 1 - Loyol Minerals Corporatkxi
10, Bhagatslngh Marg
Indore (M.P.)
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\ 2 to

2 -do- Galora Ra)nandgaon KBramHra 2.23

Utertto & Jmbalpur SatMmar
Clay

5. -do>

Umastone Damoh

Pyrophyltaa. Chhatarpur
DIatpora

QNraA
Othart

23.22

763.35

7.00

17.2.90

17.2.98

17.3.98

27.2.98

SHtca
Sand

Khargaon Chan^pura 0.41

-<Jo Whfta Clay Jabalpur Kbniya 1.88

9.3.98

17.2.98

Agarwal Mlnaralt,
Prop: Mano) Agarwal
R a ^  (M.P.)

Hamant Qupla
8/0 N.K. Qupta
Qarg CliaurahR. Katnl
Ditn. Jabalpur (M.P.)

Diamond Cements
Prop : Mysore Cement Ltd.
PO-Naraslnhgadh
Distt. Damoh (M.P.)

1) RNash Kumar Khare
^ r d No. S. Art School Rd
Chhatarpur

2) Deapak Kumar Khare
Mulgar̂ . Tal BI|Mwar
Dt-Chhatarpur

Shrae Enterprises (Firm)
6, Mahashwar Road
Pagartya Bhawan, Badwada
Distt IQiargaon (M.P )

Sunil Agarwal
Post Krupalpu:
dt Satna (M P.)

Housing Loan under Indira Awaas Yojana

267. SHRIMATI OMVATI DEVI : Will the Minister of RURAL AREAS AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether the criteria laid down by the Centre for providing Housing Loan to the poor villagers under Indira Awass Yojana is being violated in Bihar, particularly in Benlpur, Darbhanga by processing the false loan files for tfie grant of loans to the illegible persons;

(b) If so, whether any inquiry to the matter has been conducted;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken against the guilty persons and the steps taken to curb recurrence of such activities In future?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF
RURAL AREAS AND EMPLOYMENT : (SHRI BABAQOUDA
PATIL ): (a) Under Indira Awass Yojana 100% grant/subsidy is provided to the BPL poor for construction of houses. There is no provision of extending housing loan under Indira Awass
Yojana.

(b) to (d) In view of the reply at (a) above question does not arise.

BALCO

268. SHRI FAQGAN SINGH KULESTE : Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) whether Bharat Alumlniunn Company Limited
(BALCO) In Mandla of Madhya Pradesh have tougbt the lease of mining in Hazari Dadar;

(b) If so, the time by which lease Is likely to be granted to the Company;

(c) whether the term of this company is going to complete in September, 1999;

(d) If so, whether the Company has sent any proposal to the Qovemment for the extension of time; and

(e) If so. the period for which it Is likely to be extended with full detalto in this regard 7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
STEEL AND MINES (SHRI RAMESH BAIS) : (a) to (e)
BALCO was granted minlrig lease for bauxite in April, 1977 in Hazaridadar area in Mandla District which was vaUd for 10 years. However, In November, 1986, when BALCO submitted applcation for renewal on mining lease. It was rejected by the State Gtovt on the grourid that the area In Question falls in the forest area. BALCO went in appeal In December.
1989 against the order of the State Government and the Central Government Tribunal by Its order dated 10th January, 1990 set aside the order of State Government and advised the State Government to decide the renewal of lease on merits. Mining lease period of RaktkJadar, Nanhoodadar and Khurichuridadar area of Mandla DIstt. (MP), other mines of BALCO, will expire on 12.9.1999. No proposal tor the extensk>n of lease for these areas have been received since the bauxite reserves will be mined out before expiry of lease period.

[English]

Qau^e Converelon of Rupsa-Bangriposl
FtaNwsy Line

of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

